
College of Medicine Council Membership 2016/2017 
Department Name Office Email Address Term Expires 

COM	Executive	Committee	 Khaled	Shahrour,	M.D.	
David	Kennedy,	Ph.D.	
Kandace	Williams,	Ph.D.	
Andrea	Kalinoski,	Ph.D.	
	

President	
Vice	President	
Past	President	
Secretary/Treasurer	

Khaled.shahrour@utoledo.edu	
David.kennedy@utoledo.edu	
Kandace.williams@utoledo.edu	
Andrea.kalinoski@utoledo.edu	
	

June	2018	
June	2019	
June	2017	
June	2019	

Anesthesiology	(1)	 Gregory	Filatoff,		M.D.	 Dept.	Representative	 gregory.filatoff@utoledo.edu	 June	2015	
Biochemistry	&	Cancer	Biology	(1)	 Dayanidhi	Raman,	Ph.D.	 Dept.	Representative	 Dayanidhi.Raman@utoledo.edu	 June	2019	
	 	 	 	Emergency	Medicine	(1)	 Joseph	J	Ryno,	D.O.	 Dept.	Representative	 Joseph.ryno@utoledo.edu	

	
June	2015	

Family	Medicine	(2)	 David	 Weldy,	M.D.,	Ph.D.	 Dept.	Representative	 David.Weldy@utoledo.edu	
	

June	2016	
	 	 	 	Medical	Microbiology	&	Immunology	 (2)	 Travis	Taylor,	Ph.D.	 Dept.	Representatives	 Travis.taylor@utoledo.edu	 June	2017	

Jason	F.	Huntley,	Ph.D.	 jason.huntley@utoledo.edu	
	

June	2018	
Medicine	(6)	 Alexei	Fedorov,	Ph.D.	 Dept.	Representatives	 Alexei.Fedorov@utoledo.edu	 June	2019	

Haller,	Steven	T.,	Ph.D.	 steven.haller@utoledo.edu	 June	2019	
Shoba	Ratnam,	M/D.	 Shobha.Ratnam@utoledo.edu	 June	2019	
Jodi	Tinkel,	M.D.	 jodi.tinkel@utoledo.edu	 June	2015	
James	Willey,	M.D.	 James.Willey2@utoledo.edu	 June	2015	
Youngsook	Yoon-Krawczyk,	M.D.	 youngsook.Yoon@utoledo.edu	 June	2018	

Neurology	(1)	 Hongyan	Li,	M/D.	 Dept.	Representative	 Hongyan.Li@utoledo.edu	 June	2019	
Neurosciences	(2)	 Joseph	Margiotta,	Ph.D.	 Dept.	Representative	 Josegh.Margiotta@utoledo.edu	 June	2019	
	 	 	 	 	OB/GYN	(1)	
	

John	Wall,	Ph.D.	 Dept.	Representative	 John.Wall@utoledo.edu	
	

June	2014	
	Orthopedic	Surgery	(2)	 Champa	Jayasuriya,	Ph.D.	 Dept.	Representatives	 June	2019	

Beata	Lecka-Czernik,	Ph.D.	
A.Jayasuriya@utoledo.edu	
Beata.leckaczernik@utoledo.edu	 June	2019	

Pathology	(1)	 Cara	Gatto-Weis,	M.D.	 Dept.	Representative	 Cara.gatto-weis@utoledo.edu	 June	2015	
Pediatrics	(1)	 Deepa	Mukundan,	M.D.	 Dept.	Representative	 Deepa.Mukunda@utoledo.edu	 June	2019	
Physician	Assistant	Studies	(1)	 Gisella	Oliver,	M.S.B.S.	 Dept.	Representative	 Gisella.Oliver@utoledo.edu	 June	2018	
Physiology/Pharmacology	 (3)	 Jennifer	Hill,	Ph.D.	 Dept.	Representatives	 Jennifer.Hill4@utoledo.edu	 June	2019	

Edwin	Sanchez,	Ph.D.	 edwin.sanchez@utoledo.edu	 June	2014	
Guillermo	Vazquez,	Ph.D.	 guillermo.vazguez@utoledo.edu	 June	2019	

Psychiatry	(2)	 Alina	R.	Rais,	M.D.	 Dept.	Representatives	 Alina.Rais@utoledo.edu	 June	2014	
Theodore	B.	Rais,	M.D.	 Theodore.Rais@utoledo.edu	 June2016	

Radiation	Oncology	(1)	 David	Pearson,	Ph.D.	 Dept.	Representative	 david.pearson2@utoledo.edu	 June	2013	
Radiology	(1)	 Jacob	Bieszczad,	M.D.	 Dept.	Representative	 Jacob.Bieszczad@UToledo.Edu	 June	2016	
Surgery	(3)	 Reginald	Baugh,	M.D.	 Dept.	Representatives	 reginald.baugh@utoledo.edu	 June	2014	

Thomas	A	 Schwann,	M.D.	 thomas.schwann@utoledo.edu	 June	2015	
Munier	Nazzal,	M.D.	 munier.nazzal@utoledo.edu	 June	2016	

Urology	(1)	 Khaled	Shahrour,	M.D.	
	

Dept.	Representative	 Khaled.shahrour@utoledo.edu	 June	2018	
		 	 	 	 	Faculty	Affairs	 Wafaa	Hanna,	M.B.A.	 Ex	Offico	 Wafaa.Hanna@utoledo.edu	 None	

Yellow	highlight	indicates	representative	date	is	past	or	almost	finished	


